
APPENDIX 2 
 
 

Allowance 

Existing Scheme 
Commenced 

18.05.11 

Recommended 
Scheme 

w.e.f. 17.10.18 

Per annum Per annum 

 
BASIC ALLOWANCE 
Each District Councillor 

£ 
 

4,235 

£ 
 

4,500 

SPECIAL RESPONSIBILITY1 
ALLOWANCES 
 
The Executive Leader 
Deputy Leader 
Other Cabinet Members 
Assistant Cabinet Members 

 
 
 

14,010 
10,537 
8,394 

n/a 

 
 
 

16,000 
12,000 
8,394 

840 

Chairmen 
Overview and Scrutiny Panels 
Development Management Committee 
Council 
Licensing and Protection Committee/ 
Licensing Committee 
Employment Committee 
Corporate Governance Committee 

 
5,604 
6,311 
3,763 
6,311 

 
2,779 
2,779 

 
5,604 
6,311 
3,763 
6,311 

 
2,779 
2,779 

Vice-Chairman 
Overview and Scrutiny Panels 
Development Management Committee 
Council 
Licensing and Protection Committee/  
Licensing Committee 
Employment Committee 
Corporate Governance Committee 

 
2,242 
2,837 
1,563 
2,837 

 
927 
927 

 
1,401 
2,104 
1,563 
2,104 

 
695 
695 

Opposition Group 
Leader - Principal Opposition 
Deputy Leader 

 
7,005 
2,837 

 
4,500 
723* 

Leader Minor Opposition2 723 723 

Development Management 
Committee 
Ordinary Members3 

 
 

620 

 
 

620 

* Subject to the Group having at least 11 Members 



 

Allowance 

Existing Scheme 
Commenced 

18.05.11 

Recommended 
Scheme 

w.e.f. 17.10.18 

Per annum Per annum 

Dependant Carer's Allowance 
Each qualifying District Councillor 
with children or elderly/disabled 
dependant 

Up to a maximum of 
7.5 hours per week 
at the minimum 
wage level in the 
case of childcare 
and for an elderly or 
disabled dependant 
at the County 
Council's 
recommended 
"home carer" rate. 

Up to a maximum of 
7.5 hours per week 
at the National Living  
Wage level in the 
case of childcare 
and for an elderly or 
disabled dependant 
at the County 
Council's 
recommended 
"home carer" rate. 

 

 
Notes: 
 
1. No Member may receive more than one Special Responsibility 

Allowance 
 
2. Subject to the party having a minimum of five Members (or at least 10% 

of the Council’s membership) and being registered as a political group. 
 
3. Excluding the Chairman and Vice-Chairman of the Committee and any 

Cabinet Member appointed to the Committee. 

 


