## **APPENDIX 2**

Allowance	Existing Scheme Commenced 18.05.11	Recommended Scheme w.e.f. 17.10.18
	Per annum	Per annum
BASIC ALLOWANCE	£	£
Each District Councillor	4,235	4,500
SPECIAL RESPONSIBILITY <sup>1</sup>	4,200	4,300
ALLOWANCES		
The Executive Leader	14,010	16,000
Deputy Leader	10,537	12,000
Other Cabinet Members	8,394	8,394
Assistant Cabinet Members	n/a	840
Chairmen		<b>5</b> 00 4
Overview and Scrutiny Panels	5,604	5,604
Development Management Committee	6,311	6,311
Council	3,763	3,763
Licensing and Protection Committee/	6,311	6,311
Licensing Committee	0.770	2.770
Employment Committee	2,779	2,779
Corporate Governance Committee Vice-Chairman	2,779	2,779
Overview and Scrutiny Panels	2,242	1,401
Development Management Committee	2,837	2,104
Council	1,563	1,563
Licensing and Protection Committee/	2,837	2,104
Licensing Committee	2,001	2,104
Employment Committee	927	695
Corporate Governance Committee	927	695
Opposition Group	<u> </u>	
Leader - Principal Opposition	7,005	4,500
Deputy Leader	2,837	723*
Leader Minor Opposition <sup>2</sup>	723	723
Development Management		
Committee		
Ordinary Members <sup>3</sup>	620	620

<sup>\*</sup> Subject to the Group having at least 11 Members

Allowance	Existing Scheme Commenced 18.05.11	Recommended Scheme w.e.f. 17.10.18
	Per annum	Per annum
Dependant Carer's Allowance Each qualifying District Councillor with children or elderly/disabled dependant	Up to a maximum of 7.5 hours per week at the minimum wage level in the case of childcare and for an elderly or disabled dependant at the County Council's recommended "home carer" rate.	

## Notes:

- 1. No Member may receive more than one Special Responsibility Allowance
- 2. Subject to the party having a minimum of five Members (or at least 10% of the Council's membership) and being registered as a political group.
- 3. Excluding the Chairman and Vice-Chairman of the Committee and any Cabinet Member appointed to the Committee.